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RURAL SELF EMPLOYMENT TRAINING INSTITUTES

3558. SHRI BHAGWANTH KHUBA:

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to allow private participation in building the infrastructure for the Rural Self Employment Training Institutes (RSETIs) and if so, the details thereof;

(b) whether the Government also proposes to allow foreign participation to attract investments in the infrastructure for the RSETIs;

(c) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor;
(d) whether the Government has taken any measures to train the teachers employed at the

RSETIs; and
(e) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI RAM KRIPAL YADAV)

(a) : No, Madam.

(b) : No, Madam.

(c) : The construction of infrastructures for RSETI is undertaken by concerned lead banks.

(d) : Yes, Madam.

(e) : A Trainers’ Training Programme (TTP) and Refresher Training Programme
(RTP) is undertaken to train the RSETI trainers. Details of training undertaken in last three years and current year are given below:-

*****


Sl.
No
.

Programme 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17

As on 14.3.17

No. of
Persons
trained

No. of
Persons
trained

No. of
Persons
trained

No. of Persons
trained

1 TTP 423 514 484 328

2 RTP 130 161 171 339

